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® PRIMECO"

FERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS

PrimeCo Personal Communications

One Pierce Place, Suite 1100
CERTIFIED MAIL ltasca, Dlinois 60143
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

December 18, 2001

Flamerit, Inc.

Ron Uher

3321 S, Route 31
Crystal Lake, I 60014

FORMAL NOTICE
/

Re: Renewal Notice of PCS Site Agreement for property located at: 3321 S. Route 31,
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 (PrimeCo Site # 12-4128-1)

Dear Mr. Uher:

Pursuant to the PCS Site Agreement between Flamerit, Inc., and Chicago 20 MHz, d/b/a PrimeCo
Personal Communications and successor to PrimeCo Personal Communications L.P. (formerly
known as PCS PrimeCo, L. P.), dated March 4, 1997 this letter shall serve as a formal notice that
PrimeCo is exercising its option to renew the Agreement for the first five (5) year renewal term
set forth in paragraph 4 of the specified Agreement. As depicted in the Agreement, the first
renewal term of the Lease will expire on March 03, 2002. The annual rent for this site for the
next succeeding S years will be $12,960.00 from March 04, 2002 to March 03, 2007. Rent for the
first year of the first renewal term shall be paid on March 04, 2002.

PrimeCo looks forward to a continuing mutually satisfactory relationship with your Company. If
you have any questions or concerns please contact me at {630) 285-1590.

Sincergly, .
Liz Dﬁ
Property / Lease Administrator

cc: S. Christie - Property Manager, PrimeCo
K. Parzyck - Director of Network Implementation and Administration, PrimeCo
C. Morter — Associate General Counsel, PrimeCo
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FERSONAL COMMUMNICATIONS

PrimeCo Personal Communications
One Pierce Place, Suite (100
Itasca, Hlinois 60143

FILE COPY

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

November 5, 2001

Flamerit, Inc.

Ron Uher .

3321 S. Route 31
Crystal Lake, 1L 60014

FOR| [o]

Re: Renewal Notice of PCS Site Agreement for property located at: 3321 S, Route 31,
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 (PrimeCo Site # 12-4128-1)

Dear Mr. Uher:

Pursuant to the PCS Site Agreement between Flamerit, Inc., and Chicago 20 MHz, d/b/a PrimeCo
Personal Communications and successor to PrimeCo Personal Communications L.P. (formerly
known as PCS PrimeCo, L. P.), dated March 4, 1997 this letter shall serve as a formal notice that
PrimeCo Is exercising its option to renew the Agreement for the first five (5) year renewal term
set forth in paragraph 4 of the specified Agreement. As depicted in the Agreement, the first
renewal term of the Lease will expire on March 03, 2002. The annua! rent for this site for the
next succeeding S years will be $12,960.00 from March 04, 2002 to March 03, 2007. Rent for the
first year of the first renewal term shall be paid on March 04, 2002.

PrimeCo looks forward to a continuing mutually satisfactory relationship with your Company. If
you have any questions or concerns please contact me at (630) 285-1590.
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Slnce;%v, _
Liz Dz;‘éli] C . ! U.S. Postal Service
Property / Lease Administrator CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coveriige Provided)
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cc: S. Christie — Property Manager, PrimeCo
K. Parzyck — Director of Network Implementatiol
C. Morter — Assoclate General Counsel, PrimeCo
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ProJect # 103104

Anrat Manager
Markst 7212
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i i LEASE SUMMARY .
Al 1
Leasa Dats 0d/u4/97 Site Nama 4128-1/ Praide Grova Location__ 3321 8. At. 31
Addendum Date Typa AL = Monopols Crystal Laks, iL. 60014
Torm in Months 80 Crigin standard McHenry County, IL
Expiration Date 03/03/02 Owner Flamerit, Inc Talephone # 815-455-0320

Lessor Flamerit, Inc

3321 5. AL 31

Crystal Lake, IL_ 60014
Attentlon: Ronald Uher, President

# Options to Lease 4 - Syr Exing

33218 AL A

Parcant Increasa 20% per term
# ol Days Notice 1

Crystal Laks, iL_80014

Attention: Ronald Uher, President *  Tax Responsibiiity: -Bemsonal Proparty  _Rpal Eatate
Telophone # B154550320 PAMPRITIE® O Loggor B Lagsor
Fax# Lesses O Lessen
Sacurity Deposit none Remit to Flamerit, inc
Pre-Construction Rent 3 50.00 3321 5. AL A
Post-Construction Rem $10,800.00 Crystal Leks, IL 60014
Sales Tax Rate Attention: Rionald Uher, Presidant
Payment Frequancy __annualty Teolephone # B15-455-0320
Construction Start Data EST 04/08/87 Fax #
Date Oceupled TBD Fed TaxID # 38-2883872
Estimated Rent Stant Date 05/01/97
M&!ﬂm [13] Wireless Phones:  # .
— Type Moda! Delivery Dapendency
. IE.’ \' a Contractual Commitments:
i Extra Antenna Mounting Space
Maintananea Obligations
Separate Utlity Moters

Attomey Feas

Othars: No languags In lsase regerding taxes

il

24 Hra, 7 Days, Year-round access.

L
Special Access Instructions X
{Anach Sneat ¥ Applicatie)
X
Antenna Expansion Limils -
X
Special Terms or Provisions e

Upon termination or explration of this agraemsnt PrimaCo shall remave all personal fixturas, and return the sita 1o
Its original condllion, reasonabl wear and tear excepted.

Na language In leass regarding Insurance

Slta Acquisiilon Spaciafist

PrmeCo Parsonal Communidé

il

Jonah Reas. Leasa Administralor Date
{Print Nama & Ttle)
Wayna 8, Otsan Jr., Acling Director Sita Davelopm Date .’é ¥4 ;
{Print Nema & THia)

OR30
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L PCS SITE AGREEMENT -

Owner leases the site described below to PRIMECO PERSONAL
COMMUNICATIONS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“PCS™),
on the following tenms:

[check appropriate box(es)!
Real property comprised of
of land.
3} Building exterior space for attackment of antennas,
[ Building interior spacc for placement of base station
equipment
Tower antenna space

Space required for cable runs 4o connect PCS equipment
and antennas

in the location(s} shown on Attechment "A,"” with grant of non-exclusive
easement for unrestricted rights of access therato and to the appropriate,
in the discretion of PCS, source of electric and telephone facilities.

2. TERM of five (5) years beginning on the date this ngreement js
.} signed on behalf of PCS ("Commencement Date"),

3. RENT shall be puid annually in advance beginning on the
Commencement Date and on each anniversary thereof. Until the first
day of the month following commencement of installation of the PCS
cquipment, the rent shall be Fifty Dollars ($50.00), the reccixt of which

Owner acknowledges, thereafier the annual rent shall be /@&QD,M
Dollars, partini years prorated, The annual
rent~for each/and « extension period shall be the annual rent in

\eﬂ'ect for the final ycar of the prior lerm or extension period, as the case

approximately Fpe>square feet

3
(-

may be, increased by twenty percent (20%).

4. EXTENSION of the initial term of this egreement is granted to
PCS for four (4) additional five (5) year extension periods if PCS gives
Owner written notice of ils intention to extend at least ninety (90) days
prior to the expiration of the then-current term,

3. USE of the site by PCS shall be for the purpose of installing,
removing, replacing, maintaining and operating, at its sole expense, a
communications fbcility including, without limitation, PCS antenna
array,

6. UTILITIES required for the operation of the communications
tacility shall be the sole responsibility of PCS, however, Qwner agrees
lo covperate with PCS in its efforts to obtain utilities from any location
provided by the Owner or servicing utility.

7. PERSONAL PROPERTY and fixtures of PCS shall be removed
by PCS upon expiration or termination of this agreement and the site
will be restored to ils original condition, reasonable wear and tear
excepted,

8. NOTICES shall be in writing and sent by U.S. mail, postage
prepaid, to the address of the party set forth below or as otherwise
provided under applicable state law,

9. ASSIGNMENT of this agreement by PCS may be made to its
gencral partner or any affiliate of PCS. PCS may, in its discretion,
permit use of all or any portion of the site by other entities consistent
with the use by PCS of the site.

10. TERMINATION of this agreement may be exercised by PCS at
any time, without further liability, if PCS cannot obtain all certificates,
permils, licenses or other approvals (cotlectively, "approval") required
from any governmental authority and/or any easements required from
ony third party to operate the communications facility, er if any such
approval is canceled, withdrawn or lerminated, or expires, or lopses, or
if Ovwner fails to have proper ownership of the site and/or authority to
enter into this agreement, or if for any other reason, PCS in its sole
discretion, determines that it will be unable to use the site for its

-

i

Site ID: CGB 1281

intended purpose. Upon termination, ell prepaid rent shall be retained by
Owner.

11. INDEMNITY. Owner and PCS each indemnifies the other against and
holds the other harmless from any and all costs (including rensonable
atlorneys’ fees) and claims of liability or loss which arise out of the use
and/or occupancy of the site by such indemnifying party. This indemnity
shall not apply to ony claims arising from the sole negligence or intentional
misconduct of the indemnified party,

12. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. Owner represents that it has no
knowledge of any substance, chemical, or waste {collectively, "substance") on
the site that is identified as hazardous, toxic or dangercus in any applicable
federal, state or local, law or regulation. PCS shall not introduce or use any
such substance on the site in viclation of any applicable law.

13. MISCELLANEOUS

A. PCS upon paying the rent shall peacesbly and quietly have, hold
and enjoy the site. Owner shall not cause ar permit any use of its
property or the site which interferes with or impairs the quality of
the communication service being rendered by PCS from the site,
nor shall Owner have unsupervised sccess to the site or PCS
equipment.

Owner represents and warrants that Owner has full authority to
enter into and sign this Agreement.

This site agreement contains all ogreements, promises, and
understandings between the Owner end PCS. All Attachments are
incorporated herein by reference.

The terms and conditions of this agreement shall extend to and

bind the heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of
Owner and PCS.

The prevailing party in any action or proceeding in court to enfurce
the terms of this agreement shall be entitled to receive its

reasoneble sttorneys' fees and other reasonable enforcement costs
aud expenses from the non-prevailing party.

Owner shall execute and deliver within two (2) days to PCS for
recording, 8 Memorandum of this agreement in the form of
Attachment "B",

14, ADDITIONAL TERMS:,

OWHERS /&J«Me.fL  Lie
By: mb

—

its; A:@d
5.8./Tax No: ____54.-—_“—553(—.? 2.

3 Sec Attachment "S" for continuation of Ovwner signatures

Addess __ 2320 S #T. 3¢
s CrsrsTid Lok (L

PRIMECO PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS, L.P., a Delayy
A
By:

Developmet
P

Date:

Address: jerce Place, 11 60143 Date:

ILL/IND/HAW/NWIS (B/21/95)

® Floor, Ita
Qo
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
PrimeCo Personal Communications, L.P,

One Pierce Place, 11th Floor
Itasea, Illinois 60143

MEMORANDUM OF PCS
SITE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM evidences that a
lease was made and entered into by written
PCS Site Agreement dated

, 1996, between
r L

(“Owner”) and PCS PrimeCo L.P,, 2
Delaware limited partmership (“PCS”),
the terms and conditions of which are

incorporated herein by reference, such Agreement provides in part that Owner leases to PrimeCo a certain sits located at

337/ S K73/ , City of ég%ézaé@ , County oéé@ﬁaﬂ,ﬁ,

State of Hlinois with the property of Owner which is described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, with grant of easement for

unrestricted rights of access thereto and to electric and telephone facilities, for a term of _Z"VC (&5 years

(¥
commencing on which term is subject to %:,z&_-’a-—’ ( f/ )
additional f L (3 ) year extension periads by PCS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum as of the day and year first above written.

"OWNER": “PrimeCo™
PrimeCo Personal Commumca.nons L

e R D :%’ olsaN_jc.
; or of Slte Devefopment 4-

its: e APPROVED .

MOAFRM.DOC




Site:

412 |

9

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF_((ool )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and

State %m?ad,/cdj her;)?' ce " that

oL, personally

known to me to be the 'H‘ésrz?,ﬂé 7
of E@iﬁ F](?ﬂ((’f r‘ml" . .a

Z/ivos corporation,
personally know to be the same person whose name is subscribed

f}

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK pciny )

wWayne S.Qlsanyr

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public,{in and for the County

State aforesaid, do hergby certify that'Bt ine; person
known to me to be the'Director of Site Development of Prim
Personal Communications, L.P., a Delaware limited partners
personally know to be the same person whose name is subscri
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
person and acknowledge that he signed and delivered the

instrument in his capacity as/Director of Site Development, as
free and voluntary act and fdeed of said limited partnership,

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the uses and purposes therefn set forth.
person and acknowledge that he sigﬂ.ed and felivered the said Given under my hand 4nd official seal this _S day
instrument in his capacity as rYside ) of MArthh 98.7F AcHine
the said corporation, as his free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein sct f°‘f_”},-\
Given under,my hand and official seal this (ST day W/
of ovem her” , 1996, Notary Public
. |
OFFICIAL SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICK HINMAN
MICHAEL O, KAVANAUGH NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF KLINOIS
PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION XPRES JAY 22, 1997 SY COMRASSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2000

MOAFRM.DOC




8-l Al IAGHMEN| "A"
it K.2S SITE AGREEMENT (O

SITE DESCRIPTION
CGEGR
SITEID: __ 422
Site situated In the City ot—‘ﬁélﬂé@zﬁéé&_ County of _M_ State oflé
commonty described as LaE L y (5. Rt 3/,
(’JL:E; ,./Z Yy
SKETCH OF SITE
SiTks 500"
EE)
A laws Y -
I 6:‘:-“ METAL
i W
= ]
P
iy :j_zz':zaf: - E - ;: '_I
| 1 %
BN
LR
JASONIR/ BLEG || 1
2 572?;4/ || |
| |
{ _
]!
Rr 3/ _
Kl
O%%T!ALS

PCS INITIALS
(FLATEX/ILLVLOWIND/HAW/WISVIR  4/10/85) '
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AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: IcHENRY COUNTY RECORDER N S !
PrimeCo Personal Communications, L.P, IlcmE’H‘I‘LLIS K. WALTERS " Y o Uavs
One Pierce Place, 11th Floor ' '
Itasca, Illinois 60143

MEMORANDUM OF PCS
SITE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM evidences that a
lease was made and entered into by written
PCS Site Agreement dated |7
MaeLt< , 1996 between

(“Owner™) and PCS PrimeCo L.P,, a
Delaware limited partnership (“PCS™),
the terms and conditions of which are
incorporated herein by reference, such Agreement provides in part that Owner leases to PrimeCo a certain site located at

352/ SRES!  coulegitifbate const Motheny

State of [llinois with the property of Owner which is described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, with grant of eascment for

unrestricted rights of access thereto and to electric and telephone facilities, for a term of (/4_/;{’2: (& years
commencing on Mﬂﬂﬁﬂgﬂbﬁ_ which term is subject to ;f& ( f/ )
additional 7‘ AT (5) year extension periods bv PCS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum as of the day and year first above written,

"OWNER™ “PrimeCo™
PrnimeCo Personal Communications, L P.,

aDclaware pd partgrship

B}’fgdﬂ,@ }%/ [/MM By: 277 7%
' D fgostino WayneS, olsan (¢

QW tor of Site Devefopment REFY
Its: APPROVED

|

/89S CHICAGO TITLE

—

97-23-0721 [

MOAFRM.DOC O30 /
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF_( M )

1, the undessigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and

State aforesaid, dg herehy certifiy that
Sonold “TDEEE, | esony
of ):/(?I'{!’F ,')L’ I[‘l ,a

.ZZ[;'MO 3 corporation,

personally know to be the same person whose name is subscribed

88

Q

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK gctim )

woyne S,Qlsenc

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public,{in and for the County

State aforesaid, do herdby certify that'Bi ine; person
known to me to be the'Director of Site Development of Prim
Personal Communications, L.P., a Delaware limited partners
personally know to be the same person whose name is subscri
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
person and acknowledge that he signed and delivered the

instrument in his capacity as/Director of Sitc Development, as
free and voluntary act and /deed of said limited partnership,

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the uses and purposes therefn set forth.
person and acknmowledge that he siﬁed and felivered the said Giver under my hand 3nd official scal this S day
instrument in his capacity as rYsde u. of marthh of.F Ackine
the said corporation, as his free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set fo %
Given under,my hand gnd official seal this (ST day -
of ovem hep” , 1996, Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL
Site: OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICK HINMAN
- MICHAEL 0. KAVANAUGH NOTARY PUBLIC, GTATE OF LLINOIS
OF LLINOIS
MY COMNESSION EXPIRES LY 22, 1997 ey COURNTSION EXPIRES AP 24, 2000
/
MOAFRM.DOC 97-23-0722 /

——




CAGO TITLE [NSURANCE COMPANY
g COM_ITMENT FOR TITLE INSU_JANCE
' " SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1409 000218414 my

3. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTH 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHRAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SATD NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE
OF 439.56 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 416.28 FEET, FOR THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE EASTERLY
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID RORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 439.56 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF SATD NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID EAST
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 900.0 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 439.56 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 899.93 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, IN MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Site Address: 3321 S. Route 31
Crystal Lake, IL 60024

PIN: 14-22-126-023
pEC 27 19%
RNRLEGAL
MES PAGE A2 MES  12/26/96 11:35:00

97-23-0723




NoVv-18-96 07:03P Century 21 Lemar Realty

- 708 553 2121 P.

. Cdr 016041 O
Sk # CCBY/ZS

The South 100 feet of that part of the Noxth half of the Horthwest
quarter of Section 22, Township 44 North, Re&nge B, East of the Third
Principal Meridlan, described as follows: Commencing at the NorLheast
corner of said Northwest quarter; thence West along the lorth line of
said. Northwest guarter a distance of 439.56 feet; thence Southerly
parallel with the East llne of said Northwest quarter, a distance of

416.29 feet, for the place of beginning: thence Easterly parallel with

the North line of said Morthwest auvarter, a distance of 439.56 feet to
the East line of said Northwest quarter; thence Southerly along said
East line, a distance of 9C0.0 feet to the Southeast corner of the
North half of sald Nocthwest quartery thence Westerly along the South
line of the North half of sald Northwest quarter, a distance of

419.56 feat; thence Northerly parallel with the East line of said
Northwest quarter, a distance of §99.93 feet to the place of beginning,
in Mcitenry County, Illinois. .

90-17-1451

AORR0
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Love your lease
United States Cellular Gperating Company, LLC
¢/o Md7, LLC
10590 West Ocean Air Drive
Suite 300
San Diego, CA 92130

January 31, 2011

Structure Properties, LLC
Attention: Rosemary Swierk
3321 S IL Route 31

Crystal Lake, IL 60012-1404

Re: Prairie Grove
S 0883691

3321 S IL Route 31, Crystal Lake, IL 60012 (Property)

Dear Ms. Swierk,

By

ECEDIWE

FEB 0 4 2011

In connection with the First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement (Amendment) between
Structure Properties, LLC (Owner), and United States Cellular Operating Company of
Chicago, LLC (Tenant), attached please find one fully executed copy of said Amendment.

Please note that the Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement was also
fully executed by United States Cellular Operating Company of Chicago, LLC and will be
sent to the McHenry County Clerk’s office for recording. You will receive this particular

document upon its return from the Clerk’s office.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed document(s), please contact me at
(858) 926-3902. It has been a pleasure working with you on this transaction.

Sincerely,

Fr

Jeremy Lenz
JL/ts

Enclosures




Site ID: S_0883691

Site Name: Prairie Grove

Site Address: 3321 S IL Route 31
Crystal Lake, IL 60012

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TORCS SITE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is
entered into effective as of the&L day of M , 20 (“Effective Date™), by and
between Structure Properties, LLC, an lllinﬂs limited Yjability company, as successor in interest to
Flamerit, Inc. (together with its successors ‘and assigny, “Owner”), and United States Cellular
Operating Company of Chicago, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to
PRIMECO PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (together with its
successors and assigns, previously referred to as “PCS”, hereinafter referred to as “Tenant”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Owner and Tenant {or their predecessors in interest) entered into that certain PCS
Site Agreement dated March 4, 1997, previously and incorrectly referred to as March 5, 1997 in the
original Memorandum of PCS Site Agreement (the “Agreement”), whereby Owner leased to Tenant that
certain Premises (as defined in the Agreement), that are a portion of the property located at 3321 S IL
Route 31, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60012 (the “Property”); and

WHEREAS, Tenant desires a reduction in its Rent (defined below) obligations under the
Agreement and Owner is willing to reduce Tenant’s Rent obligations under the Agreement, provided
Tenant commits to pay Rent to Owner for the Rent Lock-In Period (defined below); and

WHEREAS, Owner and Tenant desire to add additional an renewal term to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Owner and Tenant, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement to
accomplish the foregoing on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals which are incorporated herein by
this reference, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Owner and Tenant hereby agree as follows:

1. Additional Renewal Term. Upon the expiration of the final renewal term under the
Agreement, Tenant shall have the right to renew the Agreement for one (1) additional five (5) year
period (“Additional Renewal Term”). The Additional Renewal Term automatically shall commence, on
the same terms and conditions as the Agreement, without further action by Tenant, unless Tenant
provides Owner with written notice of its intention not to renew the Agreement at least sixty (60) days
prior to the commencement of any Additional Renewal Term,

2. Modification of Rent. Commencing effective as of March 4, 2012 (*Rent Modification
Date”), the Rent payable under the Agreement shall be $13,326.00 per year (“Rent”), subject to
adjustment as provided below. The Rent shall continue to be paid annually pursuant to the provisions of
the Agreement; provided, however, all Rent escalators in the Agreement shall be eliminated and replaced
with the language outlined in section 3 below,



3. Modification of Adjusted Rent. Effective as of March 4, 2015, the Rent shall be
increased annually by two point two five percent (2.25%) of the annual Rent in effect immediately prior
to the adjustment date.

4, Rent Lock-In Period. Tenant hereby agrees that Tenant will be obligated to pay the Rent
due under the Agreement for a sixty (60) month period commencing on the Rent Modification Date (the
“Rent Lock-In Period”), and such obligation will not be subject 1o offset or abatement by Tenant or
adversely impacted by Tenant’s termination of the Agreement or election not to enter into any renewal
term or Additional Renewal Term under the Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing or any term or
condition to the contrary in the Agreement, Tenant shall have the right during the Rent Lock-In Period to
immediately terminate the Agreement upon written notice, if and only, if Tenant is substantially unable
to use the Premises for its permitted “uses” for any of the following reasons: (a) casualty damage that
cannot be repaired or replaced within thirty (30) days following the casualty event; (b} a taking or
condemnation under the power of eminent domain; (c) a Owner default under the Agreement, which
default is not cured within ten (10) days following Owner’s receipt of written notice from Tenant; or (d)
any material interference to Tenant’s use of the Premises which remains unresolved after ten (10} days
written notice from Tenant to Owner. In the event of such termination by Tenant, and as of the date of
such termination, Tenant shall have no obligation to pay any Rent for the remainder of the Rent Lock-In
Period. Upon the expiration of the Rent Lock-In Period, Tenant shall have the right 1o terminate the
Apgreement as provided in the Agreement.

5. Notices. Any notice, request or demand required or permitted to be given pursuant to this
First Amendment shall be in writing and shall be deemed sufficiently given if delivered by messenger at
the address of the intended recipient, sent prepaid by Federal Express (or a comparable guaranteed
overnight delivery service), or deposited in the United States first class mail (registered or certified,
postage prepaid, with return receipt requested), addressed to the intended recipient at the address set
forth below or at such other address as the intended recipient may have specified by written notice to the
sender in accordance with the requirements of this paragraph. Any such notice, request, or demand so
given shall be deemed given on the day it is delivered by messenger at the specified address, on the day
after deposit with Federal Express (or a comparable overnight delivery service), or on the day that is five
(5) days after deposit in the United States mail, as the case may be.

TENANT : OWNER :
United States Cellular Operating Company of Structure Properties, LLC
Chicago, LLC Attention: Managing Member
Attention: Real Estate Department 3321 S IL Route 31
8410 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Crystal Lake, IL 60012-1404
Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60631
6. Owner Required Consents. Owner represents and warrants that Owner has obtained al}

required consents in connection with entering into this First Amendment (including, without limitation,
all master landlord, lender and secured party consents) associated with Owner's ownership of the
Premises.

7. Recording of Documents. Owner approves the recording of the Memorandum of First
Amendment to PCS Site Agreement in the recording jurisdiction where the Property is located.

8. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the
Agreement and this First Amendment, the terms of this First Amendment shall govern and control.

5_0883691 IL-AMD
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Except as expressly set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and
remains in full force and effect. This First Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts.

9. Miscellaneous. Owner acknowledges that: (a) Owner has read and understands this First
Amendment and the underlying Agreement and (b) Owner has been advised and is informed that should
Owner not enter into this First Amendment, the underlying Agreement between Owner and Tenant,
including any termination or non-renewal provisions therein, will remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized representatives to
execute and deliver this First Amendment effective as of the date set forth above.

OWNER:

Structure Properties, LLC,
an [llinois ljmited liability compan

By: ! 7

Rosemary Swierk

Title: Z%délgzg dégw /

S_0B83691
PRAIRIE GROVE

TENANT:

United States Cellular Operating Company
of Chicago, LLC,

a Delaw !:;?hty company

Print Name: Y.l;\_DMA‘(‘ \&\. \/‘k@ép‘

Title: Vice President

IL-AMNSDH



Love your lease
United States Cellular Operating Company, LLC
c/o Md7, LLC
10590 West Ocean Alr Drive
Suite 300
San Diego, CA 92130

mc/7

May 26, 2011

Structure Properties, LLC
Attn: Rosemary Swierk

3321 S IL Route 31
Crystal Lake, IL 60012-1404
Re:  Prairie Grove
S_0883691
3321 S IL Route 31, Crystal Lake, 1L 60012 (Property)
Dear Ms. Swierk,
In connection with the First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement (Amendment) between
Structure Properties, LLC (Owner), and United States Cellular Operating Company of

Chicago, LLC (Tenant), attached please find one photo copy of the Recorded
Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed document, please contact me at
(858) 964-7412. 1t has been a pleasure working with you on this transaction.

Sincerely,

Dylan Wright

DWi/cg

Enclosures
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PHYLLIS K. WALTERS
RECORDER-MCHENRY COUNTY, IL

2011R0014087
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THIS DOCUMENT PREFPARED BY, 03/28/2041 01:22PM PAGES 7
and RECORGING FEE 28.00
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: GIS FEE 15.00

United States Cellular Operating AHSPS HOUSING FEE 10.00

Company of Chicago, LLC

c¢/oMd7, LLC

Attn; Title Offics

10590 West Ocean Air Drive, Third Floor
San Diego, CA 92130

Phone Number: 858-799-7850

Site Name/Number: Prairie Grove/883691
Parcel #: 14-22-126-023 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMO OF FIRSE AMENDMENT TO P(ﬁ SITE AGREEMENT is made
and entered into as of the day of Mg A , 20 , by and between Structure
Properties, LLC, an Illinois limited liability ¢bmpany, aisuccessor in interest to Flamerit, Inc., whose
address is 3321 S IL Route 31, Crystal Lake, IL 60012-1§04, hereinafter referred to as (“Owner"), and
United States Cellular Operating Company of Chicago, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as
successor in interest to PRIMECO PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS, L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, whose address is Attention: Real Estate, 8410 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 700, Chicago,
lilinois, 60631 (previously referred to as “PCS"”, hereinafier referred to as “Tenant™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by the terms of a certain PCS Site Agreement, entered into as of March 4, 1997,
previously and incorrectly referred to as March 5, 1997 in the original Memorandum of PCS Site
Agreement (the “Agreement”), the Owner leased to the Tenant certain premises (the “Premises”) located
on the real property described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Property”),
commencing cn March 4, 1997.

WHEREAS, a memorandum of the original lease has been recorded on April 2, 1997, as
Document Number 97R 014894/97-23-0721, for the purpose of placing the same in the real estate records
for McHenry County, State of Illinois and such memorandum reflects an original lease term of five (5)
years with four (4) renewal options of five (5) years each.

WHEREAS, Owner and Te have entered into thatﬂertain First Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement dated the ):\ day of Eimwa.ﬁ-'-x , 20 (“First Amendment”), and have
agreed and hereby agrée 1o amend the Affreement. u

WHEREAS, the Owner and the Tenant desire to execute this Memorandum of First Amendment
to PCS Site Agreement to evidence said First Amendment and certain of the terms therein for the purpose
of placing the same of record in the Clerk's Office for McHenry County, State of lllinois.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Owner and Tenant hereby amend the Agreement upon the terms and
conditions of the First Amendment which is incorporated herein by specific reference, and do agree as
follows:

= ['ﬂ ]'/H/ .T/'th_E. ZZC
(w %g’ga 2 ocenn Ae DR STE 3D
SAM Diego O Y230 9,



1. The parties have agreed to add one (1) more renewal term of five (5) years to the Agreement,
which may be exercised upon the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Agreement, as
amended by the First Amendment. If the Tenant exercises its option to renew the Agreement for all
renewal terms (as enumerated in the Agreement and the First Amendment), the expiration date of the

Agreement will be March 3, 2027.

2, The terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment are hereby
incorporated as if set forth herein in full.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner and Tenant hereto have caused this Memorandum of First
Amendment to PCS Site Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and

year first above written.

OWNER:

Structure Properties, LLC,
an [1linois limited liability company

By: j /% AﬁUéL(/Z

Rosemary Swierk

Title: ___/ //29 / I

S_0B83691
PRAIRIE GROVE

TENANT:
United States Cellular Operating Company

of Chicago, LLC,
a Delaware limited lability company

o Mo 40

Print Name: T.I-\Dﬁ‘ﬂc . \:J(J&(L

Title: Vice President

IL-MOA,



STATE OF _\_ \\\v~0s:37 )

COUNTY OF W\CM)

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Rosemary Swierk, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed the said Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement as her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal this&day ofm\n‘(\-’}_\ ; 20&_.

Rl

....................... Notary Public

| OFFICIALSEAL 3 A
i: LORI V SPINDLER :: My commission expires E 2:-':3 ‘\
$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES005/12 ¢
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ) Fu3

that , Vice Prekjdent, known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Memorandum of Rirst Amendment to PCS Site Agreement, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that, pyrsuant to his authority, he signed the said Memorandum
of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement as iy free and voluntary act on behalf of the named Tenant
limited liability company for the uses and purpgSes therein stated.

I, the undersigned, a notary public\'{;\and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify

Given under my hand and seal this day

Notary Public

My commission expires

5_0883691 IL-MOA
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I the und s:gn tary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby ccmfy
that VHaMAR \j , Vice President, known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregomg Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that, pursuant to his authority, he signed the said Memorandum
of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement as his free and voluntary act on behalf of the named Tenant

limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein stated. l

Given under my hand and seal th]s)’ V day of “meg s

My commission expires

No}ary Public

|/

OFFICIAL SEAL

SANDRA GENOVALD]
?3 NCTARY PUBLIC - STATE oF ILLINOIS
%Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04125112

IL-MOA

5_0883691
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Exhibit A

Legal Description

Strect Address: 3321 S IL Route 31, Crystal Lake, IL 60012
Parcel #: (a portibn 0f}14-22-126-023
Legal Description:

That certain communications facility site (and easement) located on a portion of the real property
described as follows:

THE SOUTH 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTRER OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 44 NORTH, RANGE B BEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE RORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID KORTHWEST '
QUARTER; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE
OF 439.56¢ FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE BAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 416.28 FBET, FOR THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE EASTERLY
PARALLEL WITH THE RORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 439.56 FEET
TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID RORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SQUTHERLY ALONG SAID BAST
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 900.0 FEET TO THE SOUTHBAST CORNER OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID
RORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 439.56 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF B99.93 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING, IN MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

[CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]
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<R US. Cellular ) L

s /’Af

8410 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue Z
Chicago, IL 60631-3486 :
773399 8300 p =
7733994206 f . j
www.uscellular.com b “a/

S,
November 01st, 2011 Sy

STRUCTURE PROPERTIES LLC
3321 S STATE RT 31
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60012

VIA CERTIFIED Mail: 7011 1570 0003 6487 0772

Re: Prairie Grove
Site #: 0883691

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter shall serve as notice that United States Cellular Operating Company of Chicago, LLC
is exercising its option to renew the Lease Agreement dated March 04™, 1997 for the third of five
renewal terms (Option 3) of five years. The new term will commence on March 04" 2012 and
expire on March 02", 2017.

Please be advised that you may be contacted by one of several companies that are currently
trying to acquire property upon which towers have been installed. If you are contacted by one of
those companies, it would be greatly appreciated if you advise us of the situation prior to signing
any agreements. We look forward to continuing our valuable business relationship with you.

Please contact me at (773) 399-7908 if you have any questions or concerns.

Si eiﬂ/vo
1 D/
Jaideep Dudani

Real Estate Analyst

st o
-“"fp‘ B



VB Midwest (|, L1C
951 Broken Sound Parkway, Suite 320

¥ A iy 0” Boca Raton, Florida 33487-3612
vcrtlcalbrldgc N )(0 Phone: 5612211389
Fax: 561-889-0278

4/8/2015

STRUCTURE PROPERTIES LLC APR 2 0 RECD i
3321 SSTATERT 31 |
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60012 Ie

|
L

RE; VB Site Name: Prairie Grove

VBSiteID:  US-IL-5226 Scanned VPRV Sy (LU

Dear Landlord:

VB Midwest [,LLC recently acquired a telecommunications facility located on your property. I'm introducing myself as your new
contact for anything regarding our site located at: 3321 S. Rt. 31, Crystal Lake, IL 60014. Please provide the requested
information below so we can update your current records. As per the agreement, we will begin remitting ground rent payments
to you effective 05/01/2015.

Enclosed are the following items:

- A copy of the assignment of membership interest dated 1/30/2015, and assignment and assumption agreement
for your records.

- Our EFT information and authorization form for you to complete and return to us- this enables us to pay your rent via
electronic deposit directly to your bank account, eliminating mail delays or loss. Please Contact Claudia Atehortua in
Accounts Payable at 561-406-4016, if you are unable to complete these forms, or have questions.

- A form for you to return to us with your contact names, email address, phone numbers, etc.

- A blank W-9 form for you to return to us with your tax identification number for the required Form 1099 filings with the
IRS. Please remember that the name on the W-9 must agree with the name on the rent checks we will send to you. In
addition, if there are multiple payees, you must retum separate W-9 forms for each payee unless they are married
individuals filing joint tax retums.

Effectively immediately, all notices and correspondence should be sent to:

VB Midwest |LLC
951 Broken Sound Parkway, Suite 320
Boca Raton, FL 33487-3612
Aftention: Peta Bailey, Asset Manager

Please visit our website at www.VerticalBridge.com for more information about our company. If you have any questions or
concems, you can reach me by phone at (561) 406-4014 or on our toll free number 866-470-0292 (Monday through Friday
between 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM Eastern time). My email address is PBailey@verticalbridge.com and my fax number is 561-989-
0278.

Thank you and we look forward to working with you,
Sincerely,
Feta Daitey

Peta Bailey - Asset Manager



THIS INSTRUMENT
PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING
RETURN TO:

Sidley Austin LLP

One South Dearborn
Chicago, lllinois 60603
Attn: Elizabeth K. McCloy

Exempt under the provisions of 35 ILCS 200/31-45 paragraph (e), Real Estate Transfer Tax

(*deeds or trust documents where the actual considerationyis 1 tl;bal/nﬁlOO”)
Vizg s ﬁsj s

Date " Buyer/Seller Representative

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement (this “Agreement”) is made as of
January 30, 2015, by and among UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignor”), and VB MIDWEST
I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (*“Assignee”).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right title and interest in the agreement described
on Exhibit A hereto.

WITNESSETH:

NOW THEREFORE, For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and value received and in
consideration of the mutual promises of the parties hereto, Assignor hereby grants, transfers, and
assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, interest and benefit of Assignor in
and to that certain agreement described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, together with any extensions or modifications thereof and supplements thereto, and
all rights appurtenant thereto and under any other documents described on Exhibit A, and
Assignee hereby expressly assumes all obligations of Assignor thereunder, and under any other
documents described in said Exhibit A.

Site 883691-01
ACTIVE 8454905
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an intending to be bound thereby, the parties hereto
have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered and have hereunto set their hands and
seals, as of the day and year above set forth.

Assignor:

UNITED STATES CELLULAR
OPERATING COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

T G

Thomas Weber
Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Thomas Weber, personally known to me to be the Vice President of UNITED
STATES CELLULAR OPERATING COMPANY OF CHICAGO, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as
such Vice President, he/she signed and delivered said instrument , as his/her free and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act. A,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this A‘é ’day of January, 2015.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL
NOTARY PIE:ELI MEZ%E o
C, STATE OF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES é[%}lgglﬂs

My Commission Expires:

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]
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Assignee:

VB Midwest I LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: United States Cellular Operating
Company of Chicago, LLC
Its Sole Member

oy T At

Thomas Weber
Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Thomas Weber, personally known to me to be the Vice President of VB
MIDWEST 1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such Vice President, he/she signed and delivered said
instrument , as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this lﬁ*\day of January,;s.(

./ Notary' Pibli¢

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LISA L. MEZYK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/8/2018

PP APy
LA T ar A ot e oy
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EXHIBIT A

PCS Site Agreement dated March 4, 1997 between Flamerit, Inc. as Owner and PrimeCo
Personal Communications, L.P., as amended by First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated
Januvary 20, 2011 and Memorandum of PCS Site Agreement recorded on April 2, 1997 with the
McHenry County Recorder’s Office as Document #97R014894 relating to the property described
on Schedule 1.

Site 883691-01
ACTIVE 8454505



Schedule 1
Legal Description

[See attached]

The South 300 feet of that part of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 22,
Township 44 North, Range 8 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:
Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Northwest Quarter; thence West along the North
line of said Northwest Quarter, a distance of 439.56 feet; thence Southerly parallel with the East
line of said Northwest Quarter, a distance of 416.28 feet, for the Place of Beginning; thence
Easterly parallel with the North line of said Northwest Quarter, a distance of 439,56 feet to the
East line of said Northwest Quarter; thence Southerly along said East line, a distance of 900.0
feet to the Southeast corner of the North Half of said Northwest Quarter; thence Westerly along
the South line of the North Half of said Northwest Quarter, a distance of 439.56 feet; thence
Northerly parallel with the East line of said Northwest Quarter, a distance of 899.93 feet to the
Place of Beginning, in McHenry County, Illinois

PIN 14-22-126-022

Site 883691-01
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ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST
(for VB Midwest I LLC)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST (this “Assignment”) is made and
entered into effective as of January 30, 2015 between (i) United States Cellular Operating
Company of Chicago, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignor”} and indirect
wholly owned subsidiary of United States Cellular Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“U.S.
Cellular”), and (ii) Vertical Bridge Midwest LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(“Assignee”).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated
December 10, 2014 (the “Purchase Agreement”), by and among U.S. Cellular, Assignee, Vertical
Bridge Midwest LLC and (for the limited purposes set forth therein) Vertical Bridge Holdings,
LLC;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to
them in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Membership Interest in VB Midwest |
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Transferred Membership Interest™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to, and subject to the terms and conditions of, the Purchase
Agreement, U.S. Cellular agreed to cause Assignor to transfer the Transferred Membership
Interest to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in fulfililment of certain of U.S. Cellular’s obligations under the Purchase
Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the Transferred Membership Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to
Assignee, and Assignee hereby purchases, acquires and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor’s
right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Membership Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
Membership Interest as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

UNITED STATES CELLULAR OPERATING
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, LLC

oyl Ll

Name: Thomas Weber
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Assignment of Membership Interest — VB Midwest I LLC



ASSIGNEE:

VERTICAL BRIDGE MIDWEST LLC

By: W

Name: Alefander L. Gellman
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Assignment of Membership Interest — VB Midwest I LLC



VB Midwest | LLC
750 Park of Commerce Drive, Suite 200

/\ Boca Raton, FL 33487
Vertlcalbrldge Phone: 561.989.0275

June 5, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL I Jun 1 5 RECD

i

|
UL
STRUCTURE PROPERTIES LLC

3321 S STATERT 31

CRYSTAL LAKE, IL - (300 2.

Dear STRUCTURE PROPERTIES LLC:

Pursuant to our ground lease or easement with you, as applicable, please accept this as formal notice
under the ground lease or easement, as applicable, that our address has changed to 750 Park of
Commerce Drive, Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida 33487. Please send all future notices and invoices to
our new address, and please maintain a copy of this letter for your records.

| am the Asset Manager assigned to you and your property. If you have any questions, please feel free
to give me a call at {561) 406-4014, or e-mail me at pbailey@verticalbridge.com.

Sincerely,

Pta Loy

Peta-Gaye Bailey - Asset Manager



VB-S51 Assets, LLC
750 Park of Commerce Drive

Verticalbridge gglctac égroon, FL 33487

561-406-4014
pbialey@verticalbridge.com.

VerticalBridge.com.

November 28, 2016

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS: 7778-0399-7476 = E @ E ” W

£ )
Structure Properties, LLC ! |
Rosemary Swierk NOV 29 RECD || |
3321 S. Route 31 L/
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 By |

Re: VB Site ID: US-IL-5226
Site Address: 3321 S. Routé 31, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Dear Ms. Swierk:

This letter shall serve as notice that VB-S1 Assets, LLC, successor by merger to VB Midwest I, LLC a
Delaware limited liability company is exercising its option to renew the PCS Site Agreement dated March
4, 1997 for the fourth (4™) and renewal term of Five (5} years. The new term will commence on March 4,
2017 and expire on March 3, 2022.

My contact information is as follows: Desk-561) 406.4014 and email-pbailey@verticalbridge.com
Regards

VB-51 ts, LLC
a Dgfaward limited liability company

-Gaye Bailey
Asset Manager



